HAVASU CITY TREFORMA	Lake Havasu City Legislation Details (With Text)						Lake Havasu City Municipal Courthouse Council Chambers 92 Acoma Boulevard Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403 www.lhcaz.gov
File #:	ID 1	6-0825	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Acti	on Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/13	8/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	9/27	7/2016			Final action:		
Title:	Award Agreement for Engineering Services for the Downtown Design Guidelines to Kimley-Horn						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Design Services Scope						
Date	Ver. Action By				Action		Result
9/27/2016	1	1 City Council			Approved		Pass

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

TO: Honorable Mayor and Council

FROM: Jeremy Abbott P.E., Assistant City Engineer

SUBJECT:

Award Agreement for Engineering Services for the Downtown Design Guidelines to Kimley-Horn

FUNDING SOURCE:

CIP-General Fund

PURPOSE:

Award Agreement for Engineering Services for the Downtown Design Guidelines (Project No. ST3240) in accordance with City Code Section 3.10.040.

BACKGROUND:

Indicated as the PARA Study and Implementation Project in the current CIP, the project will review, discuss and compile the recommendations from 2007 R/UDAT, the 2012 PARA Study and the 2015 ABC Vision 20/20 into a Downtown Design Guide that will be used in the engineering and design of future downtown roadway improvement projects.

COMMUNITY IMPACT:

The Downtown Design Guide will be instrumental in the engineering and construction of approximately \$10

File #: ID 16-0825, Version: 1

Million worth of proposed roadway improvement projects for the downtown area over the next 5 years. The guide will ensure overall improvements and styles flow throughout the area, creating a more defined and consistent "Downtown Corridor". The project will provide the opportunity for enhancement of pedestrian access and safety through parking and roadway improvements.

Staff will also create a Downtown Group, which will include selected property owners, business owners and other stakeholders that represent the area. The formation of the group will allow the opportunity for input into the vision and organization of the document.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Sufficient funds are available in the PARA Study and Implementation, Project No. ST3240, Account No. 110-7130-405.31-11.

ATTACHMENTS:

Design Services Scope

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move to award the Agreement for Engineering Services for the Downtown Design Guidelines Project to Kimley-Horn in the amount of \$129,098.